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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992

BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2030

2108

2129

2139

2158

2177

2178

2205

2243

2257

2260

2317

2349

2412

2434

2438

2482

2483

2557

2569

Requiring Brake System on School
Buses.

Ks Turnpike, prohibiting tolls on
part of the Turnpike.

Motorcycles and motorized bicycles
equipment required for operators.

Flashing lights on highway
construction or maintenance vehicles,
prohibiting amber.

Motor Fuel marketing act.

Pledging state general fund for
certain highway bonds.

Vehicle Identification number
inspection, county treasurer.

Child passenger safety act,
penalties.

Prohibiting riding on pickup trucks.

Boats with temporary registration
not allowed permits for state, county
or city lakes.

License plates for retired national
guard.

Vehicle identification number program
disposition of fees.

Railroads rehabilitation loan and
loan guarantee fund.

Providing for two license plates
for certain vehicles.

Registration of antigque vehicles,
exclusions.

Prohibiting auxiliary driving lamps.

Sub. for H 2482 by Committee on
Transportation - Mailing notice of
security interest on motor vehicles.

Vehicle dealers, defining display
area.

Vehicle identification number,
inspection; competitive bidding
required.

Highway contracts in cities,
incentives and penalties.

DATE OF

DISCUSSION

HEARING

AND ACTION

1-29-91

2-21-91
2-26-91

3-28-91

2-19-91

2-28-91

3-5-91

3-6-91

3-4-91

3-4-91

3-4-91

3-28-91

NO ACTION
TAKEN

NO ACTION
TAKEN

NO ACTION
TAKEN

PASSED OVER
2-20-91
NO ACTION TAKEN

PASSED OVER
2-20-91

COMBINED INTO
HB 2557 4-1-91

AMENDED 2-26-91
TABLED 2-26-91

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

AMENDED 3-5-91
TABLED 3-5-91
1-23, 28, 29,-92
NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

TABLED 3-5-91
UNTABLED 1-23-92
PASSED 1-28-92

TABLED 3-5-91
UNTABLED 3-6-91
RETABLED 3-6-91

PASSED AS

AMENDED 4-1-91
TABLED 4-1-91

NO ACTION TAKEN



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (CONT)

BILL NUMBER

HB 2591

HB 2628

HB 2634

HB 2653

HB 2659

HB 2703

HB 2764

HB 2765

HB 2766

HB 2772

HB 2788

HB 2799

HB 2823

HB 2865

HB 2885

HB 2886

HB 2933

HB 2982

HB 2986

HB 3015

Increasing fee for vehicle
identification number check.

Enacting Kansas Motor Fuel

marketing act.

Relating to railroads;
obstruction of highways by trains.

Drivers' licenses to contain statement
indicating if a licensee has executed
a natural death act declaration.

License plates for recipients of the
purple heart medal.

Certain division of wvehicles'
records confidential.

Temporary license for vehicle salesman.
Exempting certain vehicles from mileage
disclosure on certificates of title.

Child passenger safety act, passenger

car.

Drivers' licenses,

Selling motor vehicles without

a license.

Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at
a temporary location.

Certificates of title for repossessed

vehicles.

Abandoned and disabled vehicles,

removal.

Amateur radio license plates,

Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at
a temporary location.

Type of reflective sheeting to be
used for directional or informational

signs or markers.

Exempting certain private carriers

from regulation.

Accessible parking for persons
with disabilities.

Wheelchairs excluded from definition

- 1992

concerning

seizure disorders.

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION
COMBINED INTO
3-28-91 HB 2557 4-1-91
1-21-92 2-4-92
1-22-92 2-12-92
1-23-92 3-5-92
1-28-92 3-25-92
NO ACTION TAKEN
PASSED AS
1-29-92 AMENDED 1-29-92

1-29-92

2-4-92

1-30-92

1-30-92

1-30-92

2-5-92

2-4-92

2-13-92

2-13-92

2-26-92

2-13-92

2-25-92

2-26-92

of motor vehicles and persons operating 2-25-92

defined as pedestrians.

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-5-92

PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-5-92
PASSED 2-5-92
NO ACTION TAKEN
PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-26-92

REPORT ADVERSELY
2-4-92

2-11-92
PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-25-92

2-17-92

TABLED 2-25-92
UNTABLED 3-3-92
PASSED 3-3-92
NO ACTION TAKEN

PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-26-92

NO ACTION TAKEN

PASSED AS
AMENDED 3-2-92

PASSED AS
AMENDED 3-2-92

PASSED AS
AMENDED 2-26-92



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

BILL NUMBER

HB 3086

HB 3133

HB 3157

HB 3159

HCR 5041

HCR 5044

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (CONT) - 1992
DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION
Driver licenses, identifying numbers
lost and destroyed. 3-3-92 TABLED 3-4-92
Width of loads; special permits. 3-2-92 PASSED AS
AMENDED 3-3-92
Designation of emergency vehicles. 3-2-92 PASSED 3-3-92
Limits on wide-base single tires. 3-3-92 NO ACTION TAKEN
Urging highway safety for PASSED AS
older drivers. 2-11-92 AMENDED 2-12-92

Concurrent resolution requesting rail
passenger service feasibility study.

2-17-92

NO ACTION TAKEN

khkhkhkhkhhhhhhrhhhhrhkrhddxxxk kA hkhkhhkkhhdkdhhhhdddrhhddrrhhhhhhkrxkhkhhhhdhhddddhddisk

SB 160

SB 265

SB 283

SB 461

SB 489

SB 522

SB 527

SB 550

SB 592

SB 690

SB 724

SB 790

SCR 1646

Prohibiting daylong or overnight
camping at roadside parks.

Sub for S 265 establishing the rail
service assistance program.

Repealing K.S.A. 79-34,148, reports
on sales tax revenues for motor
vehicles.

Certain division of vehicle
records confidential.

Fees charged for information from

division of vehicles records.

Drivers' licenses, seizure disorders.

Township road machinery and equipment.

Accessible parking,
placards, fees.

temporary

Motor Carriers, K.C.C. plates.

Registration weight for certain
vehicles.

Driver licenses, concerning
duplicated licenses, proof.

Driver licenses, concerning
duplicate licenses, proof.

Calling for recission of directives

in effect at KCI Airport which deny
Kansas ground transportation companies
access to the traveling public.

3-19-91

3-17-92

1-29-92

3-17-92

3-17-92

3-18-92

3-18-92

3-18-92

NO ACTION TAKEN
WITHDRAWN FROM

APPROP. 1-27-92
NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN

TABLED 3-18-92
AMENDED 1-29-92
MOVED TO RECONGSIDE!
AND PASSED 1-30-92
PASSED PUT ON
CONSENT CALENDAR
3-18-92

NO ACTION TAKEN
PASSED 3-18-92

PUT ON CONSENT
CALENDAR

PASSED 3-18-92

PUT ON CONSENT
CALENDAR

PASSED 3-18-92
PASSED AS

AMENDED 3-18-92

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN



ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
Blank - Present
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Ed McKechnie

REP.

Mark Parkinson

REP.
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Richard Reinhardt

REP.

Don Rezac

REP.

Tim Shallenburger

REP.

Eugene Shore

REP.

Marvin Smith
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Darrel Webb




