HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

1992 MEMBERS

CHAIRPERSON	REPRESENTATIVE HERMAN DILLON
VICE-CHAIRPERSON	.REPRESENTATIVE KENT CAMPBELL
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER	REPRESENTATIVE REX CROWELL
MEMBERS:	

REPRESENTATIVE WILLIAM BRYANT

REPRESENTATIVE DAVID CORBIN

REPRESENTATIVE VERNON CORRELL

REPRESENTATIVE DOUGLASS LAWRENCE

REPRESENTATIVE JIM GARNER

REPRESENTATIVE DELBERT GROSS

REPRESENTATIVE ROBIN JENNISON

REPRESENTATIVE STEVE LLOYD

REPRESENTATIVE JOHN MCCLURE

REPRESENTATIVE ED MCKECHNIE

REPRESENTATIVE MARK PARKINSON

REPRESENTATIVE JAN PAULS

REPRESENTATIVE RICHARD REINHARDT

REPRESENTATIVE DON REZAC

REPRESENTATIVE TIM SHALLENBURGER

REPRESENTATIVE EUGENE SHORE

REPRESENTATIVE MARVIN SMITH

REPRESENTATIVE DARREL WEBB

STAFF:

HANK AVILA - LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH

TOM SEVERN - LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH

BRUCE KINZIE - REVISOR OF STATUTES

JO COPELAND - COMMITTEE SECRETARY

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1992

BILL NUMBI	<u> </u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв 2030	Requiring Brake System on School Buses.	1-29-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2108	Ks Turnpike, prohibiting tolls on part of the Turnpike.		NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2129	Motorcycles and motorized bicycles equipment required for operators.	2-21-91 2-26-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2139	Flashing lights on highway construction or maintenance vehicles, prohibiting amber.		PASSED OVER 2-20-91
НВ 2158	Motor Fuel marketing act.		NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2177	Pledging state general fund for certain highway bonds.		PASSED OVER 2-20-91
нв 2178	Vehicle Identification number inspection, county treasurer.	3-28-91	COMBINED INTO HB 2557 4-1-91
нв 2205	Child passenger safety act, penalties.	2-19-91	AMENDED 2-26-91 TABLED 2-26-91
нв 2243	Prohibiting riding on pickup trucks.		NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2257	Boats with temporary registration not allowed permits for state, county or city lakes.	2-28-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2260	License plates for retired national guard.		NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2317	Vehicle identification number program disposition of fees.		NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2349	Railroads rehabilitation loan and loan guarantee fund.	3-5-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2412	Providing for two license plates for certain vehicles.	3-6-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2434	Registration of antique vehicles, exclusions.	3-4-91	AMENDED 3-5-91 TABLED 3-5-91 1-23, 28, 29,-92 NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2438	Prohibiting auxiliary driving lamps.		NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2482	Sub. for H 2482 by Committee on Transportation - Mailing notice of security interest on motor vehicles.	3-4-91	TABLED 3-5-91 UNTABLED 1-23-92 PASSED 1-28-92
нв 2483	Vehicle dealers, defining display area.	3-4-91	TABLED 3-5-91 UNTABLED 3-6-91 RETABLED 3-6-91
нв 2557	Vehicle identification number, inspection; competitive bidding required.	3-28-91	PASSED AS AMENDED 4-1-91 TABLED 4-1-91
нв 2569	Highway contracts in cities, incentives and penalties.		NO ACTION TAKEN

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (CONT) - 1992

BILL NUMBE	<u>SR</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
НВ 2591	Increasing fee for vehicle identification number check.	3-28-91	COMBINED INTO HB 2557 4-1-91
нв 2628	Enacting Kansas Motor Fuel marketing act.	1-21-92 1-22-92 1-23-92 1-28-92	3-5-92
НВ 2634	Relating to railroads; concerning obstruction of highways by trains.	1-29-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 1-29-92
нв 2653	Drivers' licenses to contain statement indicating if a licensee has executed a natural death act declaration.	1-29-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2659	License plates for recipients of the purple heart medal.		NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2703	Certain division of vehicles' records confidential.	2-4-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2764	Temporary license for vehicle salesman.	1-30-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-5-92
нв 2765	Exempting certain vehicles from mileage disclosure on certificates of title.	1-30-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-5-92
НВ 2766	Child passenger safety act, passenger car.	1-30-92	PASSED 2-5-92
нв 2772	Drivers' licenses, seizure disorders.	2-5-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2788	Selling motor vehicles without a license.	2-4-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-26-92
нв 2799	Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at a temporary location.		REPORT ADVERSELY 2-4-92
НВ 2823	Certificates of title for repossessed vehicles.	2-13-92	2-11-92 PASSED AS AMENDED 2-25-92
НВ 2865	Abandoned and disabled vehicles, removal.	2-13-92	2-17-92 TABLED 2-25-92 UNTABLED 3-3-92 PASSED 3-3-92
нв 2885	Amateur radio license plates, lessee.	2-26-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
нв 2886	Vehicle dealers, display of vehicles at a temporary location.	2-13-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-26-92
нв 2933	Type of reflective sheeting to be used for directional or informational signs or markers.		NO ACTION TAKEN
НВ 2982	Exempting certain private carriers from regulation.	2-25-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 3-2-92
нв 2986	Accessible parking for persons with disabilities.	2-26-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 3-2-92
нв 3015	Wheelchairs excluded from definition of motor vehicles and persons operating defined as pedestrians.	2-25-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-26-92

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (CONT) - 1992

BILL NUMBE	<u>:R</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв 3086	Driver licenses, identifying numbers lost and destroyed.	3-3-92	TABLED 3-4-92
нв 3133	Width of loads; special permits.	3-2-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 3-3-92
нв 3157	Designation of emergency vehicles.	3-2-92	PASSED 3-3-92
нв 3159	Limits on wide-base single tires.	3-3-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
HCR 5041	Urging highway safety for older drivers.	2-11-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 2-12-92
HCR 5044	Concurrent resolution requesting rail passenger service feasibility study.	2-17-92	NO ACTION TAKEN
******	*************	******	*****
SB 160	Prohibiting daylong or overnight camping at roadside parks.		NO ACTION TAKEN
SB 265	Sub for S 265 establishing the rail service assistance program.		WITHDRAWN FROM APPROP. 1-27-92 NO ACTION TAKEN
SB 283	Repealing K.S.A. 79-34,148, reports on sales tax revenues for motor vehicles.	3-19-91	NO ACTION TAKEN
SB 461	Certain division of vehicle records confidential.	3-17-92	TABLED 3-18-92
SB 489	Fees charged for information from division of vehicles records.	1-29-92	AMENDED 1-29-92 MOVED TO RECONSIDER AND PASSED 1-30-92
SB 522	Drivers' licenses, seizure disorders.	3-17-92	PASSED PUT ON CONSENT CALENDAR 3-18-92
SB 527	Township road machinery and equipment.		NO ACTION TAKEN
SB 550	Accessible parking, temporary placards, fees.	3-17-92	PASSED 3-18-92 PUT ON CONSENT CALENDAR
SB 592	Motor Carriers, K.C.C. plates.	3-18-92	PASSED 3-18-92 PUT ON CONSENT CALENDAR
SB 690	Registration weight for certain vehicles.	3-18-92	PASSED 3-18-92
SB 724	Driver licenses, concerning duplicated licenses, proof.	3-18-92	PASSED AS AMENDED 3-18-92
SB 790	Driver licenses, concerning duplicate licenses, proof.		NO ACTION TAKEN
SCR 1646	Calling for recission of directives in effect at KCI Airport which deny Kansas ground transportation companies access to the traveling public.		NO ACTION TAKEN

ATTENDANCE RECORD

	ATTENDANCE RECORD								Blank - Present 2/14 2/25 3/2 3/2 3/3 3/4 3/5 3/17 3/18 3/25																					
NAME,	1/15	1/16	1/21	1/22	1/23	1/28	1/29	1/30	3/4	2/5	3/10	2/11	2/12	2/13	2/17	2/19	2/24	1/25	3/26	3/2	3/3	3/4	3/5	3/17	3/18	3/25				
REP. Herman Dillon CHR		Ε								ļ																				
REP. Kent Campbell V C	H																						<u> </u>			E				
REP. Rex Crowell R-MIN									ļ			Ε																		
REP. William Bryant																	ļ						<u> </u>							
REP. Vernon Correll	<u> </u>					E						E	E					ļ					ļ	E		E				
REP. David Corbin										ļ	ļ	E										ļ		<u> </u>						
REP. Jim Garner	ļ																								E					
REP. Delbert Gross	E	E		E			E			E		E						E	E	E			ļ		E					
REP. Robin Jennison	ļ												E							<u> </u>			<u> </u>	E						
REP. Douglass Lawrence														E	E							<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
REP. Steve Lloyd							<u>E</u>						E	Ę																
REP. John McClure							<u> </u>						E	E												E				
REP. Ed McKechnie		E																E		E										
REP. Mark Parkinson	E	ļ					E		E					E						E						E				
REP. Jan Pauls						<u> </u>	<u></u>																	E		E				
REP. Richard Reinhardt																														
REP. Don Rezac															E															
REP. Tim Shallenburger	E																													
REP. Eugene Shore															E									E						
REP. Marvin Smith																														
REP. Darrel Webb																														
										1																				